Hem#14A

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: April 7, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: April 16, 2009 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor Board From: Business License, Development Services Subject Title: Action to approve Terrence and Lara Poor as the liquor managers for the Blue Bull liquor license (Liquor License #09-26247) located at 107 E. Telegraph St., Carson City. (Jennifer Pruitt) Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board. **Type of Action Requested:** () Resolution () Ordinance () Other (Specify) (X) Formal Action/Motion Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Terrence and Lara Poor as the liquor managers for the Blue Bull liquor license (Liquor License #09-26247) located at 107 E. Telegraph St., Carson City. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A Explanation of Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or 2) Deny Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office 2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Terrence and Lara Poor - Blue Bull April 16, 2009 Page 2

Reviewed By: (Public (Works) Director) (City Manager) (District Attorney's Office) (Sheriff) (Principal Planner)		Date: 4	-7-09 7-09
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

Prepared By: Lena E. Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

H:\BldgDept\LTripp\Business License\Liquor License\Board Action Request\2009 April Board Action Requests\09-26247 Terrance and Lara Poor (Blue Bull) 107 E Telegraph St Board Action 04-16-09.wpd



CARSON CITY

Liq	uor	License	#

9-21047

		BOSINESS LICE	NSE DIVISION	1	202
	表表 的	LIQUOR LICENSE		Submittal Date	
APPLICATION				P/9/09	
-	Business Owner's Name, LLC, or		4710/4	Decision Bloom	., 0
	BRAVO MANKET	Twe LLC		Business Phone	023/
	Business Address		Home Phone		
	Mailing Address	107 E. TELEGRAPH		775-882-5408 Email Address	
	1249 RIDGE POINT DR.		TPBRAVOL @ SBC GLOBAL .NET		
1	City			Month Starting Liquor Sales	
nt	Fictious Firm Name			Management Agreement on File?	
Applicant	BLUE BU	11		- Hanagement Agreer	nene on the.
ldo	List All Owners, Partners, or Cor	porate Officers below			
AF	Name and Title	DATE A TIT	Address	1	Home Phone
	TEKRENCE J. Poo. Name and Title			T. DR.	715-882-5408 Home Phone
	LARA D. POUR - VICE PRESIDENT 124		Address	1249 RIDGE AT. DR. ddress 1249 RIDGE AT. DR.	
	Name and Title	Val. C. Frig.	Address	T. ER.	715-882-5408 Home Phone
	Are you familiar with Nevada Lic	quor Laws?	Have you ever obtained	a Liquor License befo	re; If yes, where?
ho	reby certify that the above inf	ormation is correct to the b	No	d boliof Tundoustan	d that this liquer license
	proved, may not be transferre				
	her understand the investigati	1 .//			
	nature <u>levens</u>	60			
Sigr	ignature <u>Java D. Voor</u> Date <u>2-2</u>			5-09	
	nature		Date		
		FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY		
		FEE STRUCTURE		COLUMN 1	FEES
>	Dining Room with Beer and W	ine Only			
Only	Dining Room with Hard Liquor				
se	Tavern/Bar				800.00
9	Tavern/Bar General Wholesale Liquor			3341 2772	
Office	Packaged Liquor	3			
Combo - Packaged Liquor and On-Premise				UK N	de des trades de la contraction de la contractio
	Additional Bar(s) at Location			5 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
TRACKING			BUS	BUSINESS LICENSE FEES	
ire			Annual Fee (300 00)	
lea	th		Pro-rated Fee 736.00		
Plan	ning		Application Fee 500.00 (+75.00)		
nvi	ronmental		Investigation Fee		
)th	ar.		TOTAL FEES DUE		
		FOR SHERIFF'S D		2,311.0	
ate	Applicant Fingerprinted	I ON SHEREIT S D	By	File #	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted E			Ву	File #	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted			-	File #	